

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 053887

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT: Medicine Lodge, KS

DATE <u>09-15-12</u>	SEC. <u>74</u>	TWP. <u>35s</u>	RANGE <u>12w</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE <u>Achenbach</u> WELL # <u>1</u>		LOCATION <u>281 & Roundup Rd, 1/2 S, E/4</u>			COUNTY <u>Barber</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Fossil #2 OWNER Woolsey

TYPE OF JOB Surface
 HOLE SIZE 17 1/2 T.D. 290' CEMENT
 CASING SIZE 13 3/8 DEPTH 229' + 10' x 8 1/2 AMOUNT ORDERED 300sx class A + 3% cc + 2% gel

TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____
 DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____
 TOOL _____ DEPTH _____
 PRES. MAX 250 MINIMUM _____
 MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT N/A
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 20' 1/2
 PERFS. _____
 DISPLACEMENT 33 1/2 Bbls Fresh H₂O

EQUIPMENT
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER D. Felio
#561-265 HELPER S. Priddy
 BULK TRUCK
#381-250 DRIVER B. Book
 BULK TRUCK
 # _____ DRIVER _____

REMARKS:
See Job Log
Shut in - Cement Did Cure.
THX ☺

COMMON <u>Class A</u>	<u>300sx @ 17.10</u>	<u>5370.00</u>
POZMIX	@	
GEL	<u>6sx @ 23.40</u>	<u>140.40</u>
CHLORIDE	<u>11sx @ 64.00</u>	<u>704.00</u>
ASC	@	
HANDLING <u>324.4 f+3</u>	@ <u>2.48</u>	<u>804.51</u>
MILEAGE <u>14.8 tons * 20.260</u>		<u>769.60</u>
TOTAL		<u>7788.51</u>

CHARGE TO: Woolsey
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB <u>230'</u>	
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	<u>1512.25</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
MILEAGE <u>20</u>	@ <u>7.70</u> <u>154.00</u>
MANIFOLD <u>N/A</u>	@ <u>N/A</u>
<u>Light Vehicle</u> <u>20</u>	@ <u>4.40</u> <u>88.00</u>
TOTAL <u>1754.25</u>	

WELL FILE
 Regulatory Correspondence
 Drilling / Comp Workovers
 Tools / Meters Operations
 To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>None</u>	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
TOTAL		

PRINTED NAME Donald Boyd
 SIGNATURE Donald Boyd

SALES TAX (If Any) 45.00
 TOTAL CHARGES 9542.76
 DISCOUNT 25% IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
 net 7157.07
D 2385.69

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 038079

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:
Medicine Lodge

DATE <i>9-28-12</i>	SEC <i>14</i>	TWP <i>3CS</i>	RANGE <i>12W</i>	CALLED OUT <i>1:00 AM</i>	ON LOCATION <i>2:30 AM</i>	JOB START <i>11:30</i>	JOB FINISH <i>1:00</i>
LEASE <i>Achenbach</i>	WELL # <i>1</i>	LOCATION <i>281A Roundup Rd, 1/2 S E</i>	COUNTY <i>Barber</i>	STATE <i>KS</i>			
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) <i>NEW</i>		into					

CONTRACTOR <i>Fossil #2</i>	OWNER <i>Woolsey Operating</i>
TYPE OF JOB <i>Production</i>	
HOLE SIZE <i>7 7/8</i>	T.D. <i>5485</i>
CASING SIZE <i>5 1/2</i>	DEPTH <i>5342</i>
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH
TOOL	DEPTH
PRES. MAX <i>1800</i>	MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT <i>44</i>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <i>44'</i>	
PERFS.	
DISPLACEMENT <i>126 1/2</i>	

CEMENT	AMOUNT ORDERED <i>90% x 60:40:40 age 1</i>
	<i>100% x 60:40:40 + 10% app + 10% salt +</i>
	<i>6# Kalscal + 8% FL-160 + 1/4# Plo sea</i>
COMMON classH	<i>100% @ 21.20 = 2120.00</i>
POZMIX	<i>36% @ 9.35 = 336.60</i>
OEL	<i>3% @ 23.40 = 70.20</i>
CHLORIDE	@
ASC	@
KOL	<i>12 Cals @ 34.90 = 418.80</i>
classH	<i>54% @ 17.90 = 966.60</i>
Salt	<i>11% @ 26.51 = 291.61</i>
Kalscal	<i>600# @ .98 = 588.00</i>
FL-160	<i>75# @ 18.90 = 1417.50</i>
Plo sea	<i>25# @ 2.97 = 74.25</i>
Gyp seal	<i>10% @ 37.60 = 376.00</i>
	@
HANDLING <i>231 ft³</i>	@ <i>2.40 = 554.40</i>
MILEAGE <i>9.8 mi</i>	@ <i>20.20 = 197.96</i>
	<i>196</i>
TOTAL	<i>7773.97</i>

EQUIPMENT	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER <i>Ron Gilley 1</i>	
# <i>548-545</i> HELPER <i>Eddie Piper 2</i>	
BULK TRUCK	
# <i>421-252</i> DRIVER <i>Brandon Barr 3</i>	
BULK TRUCK	
#	DRIVER

REMARKS:
See Cement log

Thx
WELL FILE

- Regulatory Correspondence
- Drig / Comp Workovers
- Tests / Meters Operations

CHARGE TO: *Woolsey Operating*

STREET _____

CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

SERVICE	
DEPTH OF JOB	<i>5485'</i>
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	<i>3099.00</i>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
MILEAGE <i>20</i>	@ <i>7.70 = 154.00</i>
MANIFOLD <i>Headrental</i>	@ <i>275.00</i>
<i>Light Veh.</i> <i>20</i>	@ <i>4.40 = 88.00</i>
	@
TOTAL	<i>3616.25</i>

<i>5 1/2</i> PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT	
<i>1- AFU float shoe</i>	@ <i>636.48</i>
<i>1- latch Downplug Assy</i>	@ <i>324.00</i>
<i>11- Turbolizers</i>	@ <i>93.60 = 1029.60</i>
<i>28- Scratchers</i>	@ <i>88.90 = 2489.16</i>
	@
TOTAL	<i>4479.24</i>

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME *X MIKE TARD*

SIGNATURE *X Mike Tard*

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES *15830.46* *15869.66*

DISCOUNT *25 3752.61* *3967.72* IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

11872.85 NET 11,902.24

OCT 22 2012